Micropulse+ Transducer BTL7
... the new standard in industrial hydraulics
Balluff GmbH
Schurwaldstrasse 9
73765 Neuhausen a.d.F.
Germany
Phone +49 7158 173-0
Fax +49 7158 5010

–40...+100 °C
M18×1.5 mounting nut
Order designation:
BTL-A-FK01-E-M18×1,5
3/4"-16 UNF mounting nut
Order designation:
BTL-A-FK01-E-3/4"-16 UNF
Magnet
BTL7 Rod
BTL-P-0814-GR-PAF
Ferrite bound in PA
approx. 1.5 g
any
–40...+100 °C
Note!
Before construction, installation
and startup please familar
yourself with the user's guide to be
founded at www.balluff.com.
BTL7
Accessories
General data
Analog
interface
Programming
Installation
notes
Magnet
Connectors
Testing
Laboratory
Connectors
for Series
Type
Ordering code
Crimp contacts
Solder connection
Housing material
Contacts
Contact finish
Cable strain relief
Cable diameter min.
Cable
No. of wires × cross section
Enclosure rating per IEC 60529
BKS-S 32M
BTL7-_ _ _-S32
Soldered connections
Straight, female
BKS-S 32M-_ _
max. 0.75 mm2
Nickel plated brass
CuZn
0.8 µm Au
PG 9
6...8 mm
LifgY+LifgY, FC-11Y
8×0.25 mm²
IP 67 (when attached)
Micropulse
Transducer
Connectors
Rod series
16
Function Pin Color
1 YE
2 GY
3 PK
4 RD
View 5 GN
of female 6 BU
coupling 7 BN
side 8 WH
BTL7-G110
0 V Output